①
②
③
④
8
2.92
0.73 0.60 0.28 0.50 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.49 0.115
0.115

1.30
2.40 2.00 C100
15 33.0 0.15 2.00 1.50 C150
 Irms
Marking
L0(uH) (MHz)Typ. (Ω)Max. (A)Max. (A)Max.
DCR  Isat
■ All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
2/3
■ Heat rated current(Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximate Δt of 40℃.
■ Saturation current(Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
  Inductance   SRF
SP08-1304150M
SP08-1304100M 10 35.0
SP08-1304220M 22 25.0 0.23
SP08-1304470M
SP08-1304330M
0.84 0.70SP08-1304101K
SP08-1304680M
100 10.0
SP08-1304221K
SP08-1304151K
8.0
SP08-1304331K
SP08-1304471K
SP08-1304681K
SP08-1304102K
680
SP08-13054R7M 4.7 45.0 0.018
■ Test frequency and voltage:100KHz,1Vrms.
■ Tolerance of Inductance:K= ±10%,M= ±20%,N= ±30%.
SP08-13053R3M
0.11

150 4.0 0.34 2.00 0.90 C151
100 5.0 2.50
C470
68 7.0 0.17 3.00 1.20 C680
47 8.0 1.60
C220
33 9.0 0.08 4.00 2.00 C330
2.505.5022
3.50 C100
15 18.0 0.05 7.00 3.00 C150
0.04 8.00
Marking
L0(uH) (MHz)Typ. (Ω)Max. (A) Max. (A) Max.
  Inductance   SRF DCR  Isat  Irms
10 22.0
SP08-1907102K 1000 2.0 1.80
SP08-1907681K
SP08-1907471K 470 3.0 0.85
SP08-1907331K
SP08-1907221K 220 5.0 0.38
SP08-1907151K
SP08-1907101K 100 7.0
SP08-1907680M
SP08-1907470M 47 9.0
SP08-1907330M
SP08-1907220M 22 20.0
SP08-1907150M
SP08-1907100M 10 30.0
Electrical Characteristic
Part Number
(Ω)Max. (A) Max.
1.5
SP08-1311331K
SP08-1311471K
1.20
0.95 1.00
2.00 0.80
0.70
0.30
0.11 3.80
0.22
1.60
■ Test frequency and voltage:100KHz,1Vrms.
■ Tolerance of Inductance:K= ±10%,M= ±20%,N= ±30%.
SP08-19075R6M
SP08-1311681K
SP08-1311102K 1000
SP08-19072R2M
SP08-19073R3M
(A) Max.
SP08-19071R0M